| | | . 07/05 ' (exp. | |
|--|---|--------------------|--|
| | ٠ | | |

03-21-2008



1 / U.S. DEPARTMEN OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

/ER SHEET

BCY PCT/PTO 14 MAR 2008

| To the Director of the U.S. 103491230 | the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| Charles Flukiger Lothar Schultheis | Name: Comet Holding AG | | |
| Lothar Schultneis | Internal Address: | | |
| | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ N | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: Herrengasse 10 | | |
| Execution Date(s) February 26, 2008 and February 27, 2008 | - | | |
| ✓ Assignment | City: 3175 Flamatt | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City. Stronamatt | | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: Switzerland Zip: | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | 215. | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): | document is being filed together with a new application. | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Additional numbers a | ttached? Yes No | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved:_1 | | |
| Name: Steven L. Permut | | | |
| Internal Address: Reising, Ethington, Barnes, | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 | | |
| Kisselle, P.C. | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 | ✓ Enclosed | | |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | |
| City: Troy | 8. Payment Information | | |
| State: Michigan Zip: 48099 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | | |
| Phone Number: 248-689-3500 | Expiration Date | | |
| Fax Number:_248-689-4071 | b. Deposit Account Number _50-0852 | | |
| Email Address: permut@reising.com | Authorized User Name | | |
| 9. Signature: | 1 | | |
| | /// // // // // // // // // // // // // | | |
| Signature | /Varch 14, 2008 | | |
| Signature Steven L. Permut | Date Total number of pages including cover | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/992059

IAP17 Recid PUTATO 14 MAR 2008

Assignment of Application

Page 1 of

| | Charles Flükiger | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| | Föhrenweg 50 | | | | | |
| _ | 3095 Spiegel b. Bern (Switzerland) | | | | | |
| | Lothar Schultheis | | | | | |
| | Mittlere Bühnenbergstrasse 11 | | | | | |
| | 4665 Oftringer (Switzerland) | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| _ | | | | | | |
| | , respectively, | | | | | |
| have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Method, System and Device for Automated | | | | | | |
| С | onfiguring of an X-ray Source Apparatus | | | | | |
| for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on | | | | | | |
| (A | pplication No, filed), and | | | | | |
| • | WHEREAS, Comet Holding AG, Herrengasse 10, 3175 Flamatt (Switzerland) | | | | | |
| ` | | | | | | |

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

PATENT REEL: 020706 FRAME: 0464

s

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

| Date: 26. C. 2008 | Charles Flükigen |
|-------------------|-------------------------|
| Date: 17, 7, 08 | Lothar Schulthe |
| Date: | (Signature of Inventor) |

10/01

RECORDED: 03/14/2008

PATENT REEL: 020706 FRAME: 0465